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07.09.2013:  

Youth Men • Result Free (Short and Long) / Resultado Programa Libre (Corto y Largo) 
 

 
  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 

1  Marco Giuseppe Giustino ITA   358.600   7.0   1 1 1 1 1 
2  Sergio Canales Rodriguez ESP   338.600   6.0   2 4 3 2 2 
3  Michele Sica ITA   336.000   5.0   3 3 2 3 5 
4  Davide Trevisani ITA   331.700   4.0   4 2 6 5 3 
5  Diogo Silva POR   329.400   3.0   5 5 4 4 4 
6  Marc Panero Moreno ESP   318.300   2.0   6 6 5 6 6 
7  Artur Balague Guell ESP   283.900   1.0   7 8 7 7 7 
8  Jan Kersevan SLO   277.300   0.0   8 7 8 8 8 

 
Referee   Judge 1  Mario Calzas ESP 
Nicola Genchi CEPA  Judge 2  Sonia Malaguti ITA 
   Judge 3  Diana Giao POR 
Assistant   Judge 4  Vera Neumann GER 
Margaret Brooks CEPA  Judge 5  Pascal Chevallier FRA 

 
Youth Men • Combined Result / Resultado Combinada 

 
 

  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 
1  Davide Trevisani ITA   627.100   2.0   1 1 1 1 1 
2  Diogo Silva POR   595.600   1.0   2 2 2 2 2 
3  Jan Kersevan SLO   537.900   0.0   3 3 3 3 3 

 
Referee   Judge 1  Mario Calzas ESP 
Nicola Genchi CEPA  Judge 2  Sonia Malaguti ITA 
   Judge 3  Diana Giao POR 
Assistant   Judge 4  Vera Neumann GER 
Margaret Brooks CEPA  Judge 5  Pascal Chevallier FRA 

 
 

Youth Pairs • Result Free (Short and Long) / Resultado Programa Libre (Corto y Largo) 
 

 
  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 

1  Elena Pagliaro 
Davide Trevisani 

ITA 
ITA 

  327.000   3.0   1 2 1 1 2 

2  Isabella Genchi 
Alberto Peruch 

ITA 
ITA 

  324.400   2.0   2 3 2 2 1 

3  Chiara Aggio 
Francesco Torre 

ITA 
ITA 

  316.900   1.0   3 1 3 3 3 

4  Sara Garcia Munoz 
Marc Panero Moreno 

ESP 
ESP 

  298.600   0.0   4 4 4 4 4 

 
Referee   Judge 1  Mario Calzas ESP 
Marco Faggioli CEPA  Judge 2  Katluscia Monaco ITA 
   Judge 3  Diana Giao POR 
Assistant   Judge 4  Jill Prior GBR 
Gonda Neefs-Verbruggen CEPA  Judge 5  Pascal Chevallier FRA 
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Youth Dance • Final Result / Resultado Final 
 

 
  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 

1  Mariana Souto 
Jose Souto 

POR 
POR 

  159.800   5.0   1 2 1 2 1 

2  Erika Samanta Padovan 
 Stefano Piccolo 

ITA 
ITA 

  157.700   4.0   2 1 2 1 3 

3  Angie Sabbi 
Giacomo Cassani 

ITA 
ITA 

  152.700   3.0   3 3 3 3 2 

4  Camilla Barguino 
 Davide Rangone 

ITA 
ITA 

  144.300   2.0   4 4 4 4 4 

5  Natalia Baldizzone Morales 
Jorge Granell Falomir 

ESP 
ESP 

  136.500   1.0   5 5 6 5 5 

6  Ana Soares 
Nuno Ferreira 

POR 
POR 

  131.300   0.0   6 6 5 6 6 

 
Referee   Judge 1  Guillermo Bordoy ESP 
Margaret Brooks CEPA  Judge 2  Sonia Malaguti ITA 
   Judge 3  Maria Gomez POR 
Assistant   Judge 4  Gea von Henning NED 
Nicola Genchi CEPA  Judge 5  Pascal Eberlin FRA 

 
Youth Ladies • Result Free (Short and Long) / Resultado Programa Libre (Corto y Largo) 

 
 

  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1  Francesca Neri ITA   477.000  17.0   1 1 2 3 1 1 1 
2  Letizia Ghiroldi ITA   472.900  16.0   2 2 1 1 2 2 2 
3  Alice Capecchi ITA   462.000  15.0   4 3 3 2 3 3 4 
4  Ana Turel SLO   449.200  14.0   5 4 6 4 5 4 5 
5  Jennifer Ostolaza Losada ESP   449.200  13.0   3 5 5 5 6 5 3 
6  Tanita Kaja Cerne SLO   446.800  12.0   7 6 4 6 4 6 6 
7  Madalena Serrao POR   429.300  11.0   12 7 7 8 7 9 8 
8  Julia Vallejo Sanglas ESP   430.200  10.0   6 9 8 10 8 8 7 
9  Nathalie Wunder GER   420.700   9.0   9 8 10 7 11 7 9 

10  Sara Garcia Munoz ESP   413.900   8.0   8 10 11 9 10 10 10 
11  Isabell Wiethoff GER   402.200   7.0   10 11 12 11 12 11 11 
12  Mariana Mateus POR   403.400   6.0   11 12 9 12 9 12 12 
13  Verena Renner AUT   354.800   5.0   13 13 13 15 13 13 14 
14  Lisa van Trigt NED   341.800   4.0   14 14 16 13 16 14 13 
15  Kristine Lund Michaelsen DEN   333.500   3.0   15 16 14 16 15 15 15 
16  Shahaf Dabul ISR   334.900   2.0   16 15 15 14 14 16 16 
17  Katrine Bay DEN   306.900   1.0   17 17 17 17 17 17 17 
18  Stine Paulsen DEN   290.700   0.0   18 18 18 18 18 18 18 

 
Referee   Judge 1  Guillermo Bordoy ESP 
Marco Faggioli CEPA  Judge 2  Katluscia Monaco ITA 
   Judge 3  Maria Gomez POR 
Assistant   Judge 4  Jill Prior GBR 
Gonda Neefs-Verbruggen CEPA  Judge 5  Gea von Henning NED 
   Judge 6  Vera Neumann GER 
   Judge 7  Pascal Eberlin FRA 
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Youth Ladies • Combined Result / Resultado Combinada 

 
 

  Name Nation  Points M.V. Rule  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1  Letizia Ghiroldi ITA   881.900   8.0  S.M.V.    1 1 2 2 3 3 1 
2  Alice Capecchi ITA   877.200   8.0  S.M.V.    3 2 1 1 2 2 3 
3  Tanita Kaja Cerne SLO   867.800   8.0  S.M.V.    2 3 3 3 1 1 2 
4  Ana Turel SLO   835.200   6.0   5 4 4 4 4 4 4 
5  Julia Vallejo Sanglas ESP   805.200   4.0    7c      4 7 7 7 6 5 5 
6  Isabell Wiethoff GER   809.400   4.0    7a      6 6 5 5 7 6 7 
7  Madalena Serrao POR   803.100   4.0    7a      7 5 6 6 5 7 6 
8  Mariana Mateus POR   750.800   2.0   8 8 8 8 8 8 8 
9  Verena Renner AUT   713.400   1.0   9 9 9 10 9 9 10 

10  Lisa van Trigt NED   704.000   0.0   10 10 10 9 10 10 9 
 

Referee   Judge 1  Guillermo Bordoy ESP 
Marco Faggioli CEPA  Judge 2  Katluscia Monaco ITA 
   Judge 3  Maria Gomez POR 
Assistant   Judge 4  Jill Prior GBR 
Gonda Neefs-Verbruggen CEPA  Judge 5  Gea von Henning NED 
   Judge 6  Vera Neumann GER 
   Judge 7  Pascal Eberlin FRA 

 
 


